TRANSMITTAL LETTER

P9900009143

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: E	astonore Proper	ate name - must include suf	•
	(Proposed corpor	rate name - must include suf	īix)
	-	8000	002790668- 03/01/990110601 ******78.75 *****78
Enclosed is an origin	nal and one(1) copy of the article	s of incorporation and a c	check for:
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
•	<u>.</u>	ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Name (Pr		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	5559 Brookling	2 Dr.	
	Orlando, Fl City, 5 (407) 2126-23	32819 State & Zip	99 MAR -1 PM SECRETARY OF
	Daytime Te	elephone number	2: 26

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

EASTSHORE PROPERTIES, CORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as sole incorporator, does hereby desire to form a corporation for profit pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act and does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article 1- Name of corporation

The name of the corporation shall be EASTSHORE PROPERTIES, CORPORATION

Article 11- Term of existence.

The corporation shall commence its corporate existence upon the execution of these Articles of Incorporation and shall perpetually.

Article 111- General Purposes

The general purposes for which the corporation is organized shall be to manufacture, construct, purchase, or otherwise acquire, dispose of, and to invest in trade in, trade in, and deal in and with products, goods, wares, merchandise, real and personal property and services of every kind, class, and description. It is intended that the corporation is organized for and may conduct and transact any and all lawful business authorized and not prohibited by the Florida Business Corporation Act, as the same may be, from time to time, amended.

Article 1V- Capital Stock

The aggregate number of shares for which the corporation shall have authority to issue is Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of common stock, One Cent (.01) par value, per share.

Article V- Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 310 Lancaster Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32304 and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Bakari F. Burns.

Article V1- Incorporator

The name and street address of the incorporator of the corporation are:

Name Bakari F. Burns

Address 310 Lancaster Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32304

Article V11- Bylaws

The power to adopt, amend, or repeal the Bylaws for the management of the corporation shall be vested solely in the shareholders of the corporation.

Article V111- Principal Office: Mailing Address

The location and mailing address of the principal office of the corporation is 5559 Brookline Drive, Orlando, Florida 32819. The location of the principal office shall be subject to change as may be provided in Bylaws duly adopted by the shareholders of the corporation.

Article 1X- Indemnification

The corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees, and agents to the full extent permitted by the Florida Business Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation at Orlando, Florida this ____ day of March, 1999.

Bakari F. Burns

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF PLORIDA		
COUNTY OF LEON	99 MAR	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by Bakari F. Burns, who is personally known to me this 2 day of	₹-	
March, 1999. day of	3	
ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT	2: 26	
The undersigned, Bakari F. Burns, as registered agent appointed in accordance with the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, does hereby state that he is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations imposed pursuant to Section 607.0505 of the Florida Business	.	

PAULETTE NELSON
My Commission CC515363
Expires Dec. 04, 1999

March 4/999